# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Pacific Financial		04/29/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Glenn Stearns
Street Address:	4 Hutton Centre Drive, Suite 500
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92707
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78505316	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-641-5100
Email: sgeer@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Sara L. Geer, Rutan & Tucker, LLP

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Barricella
Signature:	/Susan Barricella/
Date:	05/09/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=Star Design Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0111

/ 850557

JU UP\$ H

source=Star Design Assignment#page2.tif source=Star Design Assignment#page3.tif source=Star Design Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0112

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, First Pacific Financial, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 4 Hutton Centre Drive, Suite 500, Santa Ana, CA 92707, USA ("Assignor"), has adopted, owned and used the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified federal intent-to-use application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the services identified therein ("the Mark"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application Filing Date
*	78/505316	October 25, 2004

WHEREAS, Glenn Stearns, an individual, with his principal place of business at 4

Hutton Centre Drive, Suite 500, Santa Ana, CA 92707, USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the application thereof, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0113

this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due

or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for

damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark,

with the right to sue for and collect the same for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and

enjoyment of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks, and the

corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the

assignee and owner of the Mark.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this

ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly	authorized representatives as of April 29, 2005
("the Effective Date.")	
	By: Name: Glenn Steams Title: Chief Executive Office
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF ORANGE  On this 04-29. , 2005, before me, blenn Stearns, proved to me thro	) ss. ) the undersigned notary public, personally appeared ugh satisfactory evidence of identification, which
were	, to be the person whose name is signed on cnowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its  ANNE TUYET LE Comm. # 1311518 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Orange County My Comm Expires July 6, 2005

My commission expires

July 06, 2005

Glenn Stearns, an individual
By: Name: Glenn Stearns
)
) ss. )
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared ough satisfactory evidence of identification, which
, to be the person whose name is signed on knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its
ANNE TUYET LE Comm. # 1311518  Orange County My Comm. Expires July 6, 2005
_

**RECORDED: 05/09/2005** 

My commission expires

July 06, 2005

-